### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jonas Junqvist	05/26/2011
Hans Eklind	05/25/2011
Bernt-Ake Sultan	05/31/2011
Katrin Nord-Varhaug	05/19/2011
Philipp Walter	05/19/2011

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOREALIS AG
Street Address:	Wagramer Strasse 17-19
City:	Vienna
State/Country:	AUSTRIA
Postal Code:	A-1220

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13126982

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (404)645-7707

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404.645.7700

Email: rscarborough@m2iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher L. Curfman

Address Line 1: 817 W. Peachtree St., Suite 900 Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10134-002US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher L. Curfman

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 026465 FRAME: 0769 IOP \$40,00 13126982

501570138

source=10134_002US1Assignment#page1.tif
source=10134_002US1Assignment#page2.tif
source=10134_002US1Assignment#page3.tif
source=10134_002US1Assignment#page4.tif
source=10134_002US1Assignment#page5.tif
source=10134_002US1Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 026465 FRAME: 0770

# **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, we, JONAS JUNQVIST of Ekbacken 34, Stenungsund S-444 45 Sweden; HANS EKLIND of Ljungvägen 1, Stenungsund S-444 45 Sweden; BERNT-ÅKE SULTAN of Söbackevägen 16, Stenungsund S-444 42 Sweden; KATRIN NORD-VARHAUG of Planetvegen 7, Porsgrunn N-3942 Norway; and PHILIPP WALTER of Pestalozzistrasse 39, Lörrach 79540 Germany, hereby assign to BOREALIS AG, a company organized and existing under the laws of Austria having a place of business at Wagramer Strasse 17-19, Vienna A-1220 Austria, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of a PCT application entitled CABLE AND POLYMER COMPOSITION COMPRISING A MULTIMODAL ETHYLENE COPOLYMER filed October 12, 2009 and assigned PCT Serial Number PCT/EP2009/063286, which claims priority to European Patent Application No. 08168049.8 filed October 31, 2008, this assignment including said applications, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said applications under all treaties; and we hereby confirm our prior authorization of the Assignee, as of at least October 12, 2009, to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set	my hand and seal at:
(city and state or country) Stene	ingsund
this 26 day of May	
Jonas Jungvist	L.S.
Witnessed by:	
Oliphoeth Win Signature	Date: 31) T 2011
Typed or Printed Name	Grubbihagen 4 471 La Hövikinäs Witness Address
Witnessed by:	witness Address
Tine Printen Signature	Date: <u>2011</u> . 05. 31
Tina Knistiansen Typed or Printed Name	L. Utsiletsvägen 12 SE-444 Stenungsund Witness Address

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto	set my hand and seal at:
(city and state or country) Stenu	ngsung
(city and state or country) Stenu this 25 day of Mau	, 2011.
Les Ehreng HANS EKLIND	L.S
Witnessed by:	
Cliptoch Win Signature	Date: 31/5 2011
Typed or Printed Name	Grubbehagen 4 471 to Howksnas
Witnessed by:	Witness Address
Time Kristian Signature	Date: <u>2011.05.31</u>
Tina Knistianson Typed or Printed Name	L. Utsiletsvägen 12 SF-444 41 Stenungsund Witness Address

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set n	ny hand and seal at:	
(city and state or country)		
this \$\int day of May	, 2011.	
Bent-A Jules BERNT-ÅKE SULTA	AN	L.S
Witnessed by:		
<u> Rightehr Wir</u> Signature	Date: 3)/T 2011	
EULYBETH NILSLOW Typed or Printed Name	Grubbehagen 4 471 62 Hovibonäg	
Witnessed by:	Witness Address	
Tina Kristian Signature Tina Kristiansen	Date: 2011.05.31	
Tinc Knistiansen Typed or Printed Name	L. Utsiktsvägen 12 SE-49441 Stenungsun Witness Address	J

In WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my h	and and seal at:	
(city and state or country) Porsgrum	Norway	
this 19 day of May	_, 2011.	
KATRIN NORD-VARH	AUG	L.S
Witnessed by:		
This ricen L. Aus Signature	Date: 19.05, 2011	
KRISTIAN L. AAS Typed or Printed Name	Ballostad v. 25 3713 SKIEN	
	Witness Address	
Witnessed by:		
Auta Borve Signature	Date: 19/5 - 11	
ANITA BORVE Typed or Printed Name	Ulstrupveien 1	
	3960 Stathelle	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my	hand and seal at:
(city and state or country) Lado Totalu	i Jermany
+ l d =	,2011.
The Coalt C6 PHILIPP WALTER	L.S.
Witnessed by:	
B. Jelo	Date: 19.05.2011
Signature  Bernhard Duhna  Typed or Printed Name	Beethovenst. 15 65468 Trebur / Germany Witness Address
Witnessed by:	Witness Address
Signature	Date: 19.05. 2011
Typed or Printed Name	Glishergh. 2 79576 Weil Witness Address

**RECORDED: 06/20/2011**